
2025 MMS/MHS CHIEFS 
Fall Sports Schedule 

 

WIN TODAY!  IN THE CLASSROOM, ON THE PRACTICE FIELD AND IN THE COMMUNITY! 
 

DAY DATE VOLLEYBALL VARSITY 
FOOTBALL  

 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 
FOOTBALL 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Thurs 8/7/25  Scrimmage-H-7 pm 
(Gwd Christian, 

RS-Monetta) 

  

Mon 8/11/25  Scrimmage-H-6 pm 
(Anderson Cavaliers) 

  

Fri 8/15/25  Greenwood Jamboree vs. 
Dixie  7 pm 
(Canceled) 

  

Sat 8/16/25    Skyhawk Invitational 
@ Columbia 8 am 

(Canceled) 
Fri 8/22/25  @ Strom Thurmond 7:30    

Mon 8/25/25 Abbeville-H 
(JV)-5:30,(V)-7 pm 

  Ribbon Cutting 
Ceremony 5 pm 

Tues 8/26/25 @Thornwell 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

  Chieftain Hill Rugged 
Run (H)  
5:30 pm 

Wed 8/27/25 Ridge-Spring 
Monetta-H 

(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

Thurs 8/28/25 @ Green Upstate 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

   Fri 8/29/25  @ Lincoln County 7:30    

Tues 9/2/25 Calhoun Falls-H 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

Thurs 9/4/25    Emerald Home Meet 
#1 @ Greenwood 4:30 

pm 
Fri 9/5/25  Washington-Wilkes- 

H-7:30 pm 
(Teacher’s Night) 

  

Mon 9/8/25 @ Ridge-Spring 
Monetta 

(JV)-5 pm, (V)-6:30  

   

Tues 9/9/25 SCSDB-H 
(V)-5:30 pm 

   

Thurs 9/11/25 @ Ware Shoals 
(JV)-5 pm, (V)-6:15 

 @ Saluda 5:30 pm  

Fri 9/12/25  Fox Creek-H-7:30 pm 
(Church Night) 

  

Mon 9/15/25 Whitmire-H 
(V)-5:30 pm 

   

Tues 9/16/25 @ Dixie  
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

 Bettis Prep-H-5:30 
(Canceled) 

Palmetto Invitational 
@ Williamston 5:30  

Wed 9/17/25   Calhoun 
Falls-H-5:30 
(Canceled) 

 

Thurs 9/18/25 @ Abbeville 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

Fri 9/19/25  Edisto-H-7:30 pm 
(Recreational Night) 

  



Tues 9/23/25 Thornwell-H 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

Wed 9/24/25   Westview-H-5:30   

Thurs 9/25/25 Green Upstate-H 
(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 

   

Sat 9/27/25    Lakelands 
Invitational (H) 

9 am 
Tues 9/30/25 @ Calhoun Falls 

(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm 
   

Wed 10/1/25 Ware Shoals-H 
(JV)-5 pm, (V)-6:30 
(8th grade night)  

 @ Merriwether 5:30  

Fri 10/3/25  @ Abbeville 7:30 pm   

Tues 10/7/25 @ SCSDB 
(V)-5:30 pm 

   

Fri 10/10/25  Ware Shoals-H-7:30 
(Senior Night- 

FB, Cheer, Band) 

  

Sat 10/11/25    @ Bob Jenkins 
SCTCCCA Coaches 

Classic-TBA 
(Newberry XC Course) 

Tues 10/14/25 @ Whitmire  
(V)-5:30 pm 

   

Wed 10/15/25   @ JET 5:30 pm  
Thurs 10/16/25 Dixie-H 

(JV)-5:30, (V)-7 pm  
(Senior Night for VB 

and XC) 

   

Fri 10/17/25  @ Calhoun Falls 7:30    
Wed 10/22/25   Wright-H-5:30 pm  

Fri 10/24/25  Whitmire-H-7:30 pm 
(Homecoming)  

  

Sat 10/25/25    Region Meet-H- 
10 am 

Wed 10/29/25   Brewer-H-5:30 pm  

Fri 10/31/25  @ Dixie 7:30 pm   

Tues 11/4/25   Edgewood-H-5:30  
(8th Grade Night- 

FB, Cheer, XC) 

 

Fri 11/7/25    State Qualifier @ 
Newberry College XC 

Course-10 am 
Fri 11/14/25    State Meet @ Aiken 

Steeplechase 
Course-TBA 

 

All games are subject to change.  Games changed will be highlighted in yellow. 
 


